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Kansas CORPORATION CommissioN 1085798 Form et be teoed
OIL & GAs CoNSERvATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip # CO071208
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APINo, 15 - __19-138-26387-00-01
name:_ POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower SWNENESW o018 twp.28 s R.18  JEast [Jwest
Address 2: 210 Park AVB, Ste 2750 2007 Feet from [:I North / m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY 1416, 0K Zip: 73102 , _ _ _ _ 2048 Feetfrom [_]| East ! m West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Neosho
Phone: (620, 432-4200 Lease Name: STICH WILLIAM A yyey 4. 13-2
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: -RIVERTON (Perfs): 948-952
Formation: ROWE/N EUTRAL (Perfs): 891-893
Formation: WEIR (Perfs); 743-745
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 703-705
Formation: FLEMING {Perls): 686-688
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formaton: RIVERTON sopo: O vorp: 4 swpp: 444
Formation: M_— BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 4 BwpD: -~
Formation: WEIR BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 4 BWPD: 4 44
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 4 BWPD: 44
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 4 BWPD: 444

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of lhe lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes O No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well,
m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowtedge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and properand | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Frotests may be filed by any party having a valid inlerest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 18 days of publication of

(] penied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 7/14/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



POSTROCK N , Current Completion
WELL : Stich, William A 13-2 SPUD DATE : 2/13/2006
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 2/22/2006
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-26387
COUNTY : Neoso

LOCATION: 13-285-18E (NE SW)

ELEVATION: GL - 920

8 5/8" 20 LB @ 22.7' Cement wid sks

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tublng Head

Bradenhead

Pumptng Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Bles

‘Waelght

Grads

Cap{bblf)]

Date

Dapth

8 5"

2k

2006

227

4%

10.5 b

0158

2006

1058.5"

4.5"10.5 1b @ 1058.5' Cement wi130 sks

] i

Drilled Depth @ 1065"

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-15

1,300 gals 15% HCL
137 bbls 2% KCL waler
31,570 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Oriainal Completion
§27 =531 (16)

5§38 =542 (16)

622 - 624 (8)

647 - 650 {12)

686 — 683 (8)

703 ~705 (B)
743-745(8)

891 - 893 (8)

948 -~ 952 16)

2012
714 -720 (18)

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE:_ Jung, 2012

DATE:
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KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1

ORIGIN Ak

Operator: License # 33344

Name: @uest Cherokes, LLC

Addresa: 211 W. 14th Street

City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

APt No. 15 - _133-26387-S)-0Q)
County: Neosho

- - _SW g4 13 Twp. 2B s RIB ¥]East[] West
1980 feet from(S)/ N (circis one) Line of Section

Purchaser-_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Operator Gontact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone: (520 ) 431-9500

Contractor: Namo:_Biua Ribbon Drilling, LLC

1980 {estfrom E / @{c;m!e one) Linae of Section
Footagss Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

(ciclaona) NE ~ SE NW
Leass Name: _Stich, William A.

Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Well #: 13-2

Producing Formation: Multiple
Elevation: Ground:_920 Kelly Bushing: /@
Total Depth: 1065 piug Back Total Depth:_1058.55

License; 33081

Wellsite Geotogist__Julre  ShaLler

Designate Type of Completion:

A NewWell . __ Re-Entry Workover

—Qil SWD siow Temp. Abd.

¥ _Gas ____ENHR ____ SIGW

——Dry _____ Cther (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, 6ic)

i Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Woll Name:

Origtnal Comp. Date: Original Total Dapth:

— Despening ___Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Dockst No

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Dockeat No.

2113106 214/06 2122106

Spud Date or Date Reachsd TD Completlon Dats or

Recomplation Date Recompletion Date

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22’ 7" Fest

Multiple Stags Cementing Gollar Used? [ves [¥]No

K yes, show depth st Faat

If Alternata It completion, cement ciroulated from_1058.55

fest de surfat:e w/ 130 ax cmt.
1 v~ o200

Drilling Fluld Management Plan

(Data must be collscted from the Raserve PH)

Chilorids contert ppm  Fluidwolume_ _ bhbis

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Nama:

Leass Name: License No.

Quarter. Sec Twp. S. R (3 East[] west
County: d Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporaticn Commission, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplation, workover or conversion of a wall. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidentla! for a period of 12 months If requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-8-
107 for confidentiality in excass of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall ba attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls,

All requirements of the statutes, rulss and reguiations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herain are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Signm:_Md_ZM_
Titte:_New Well Dlevelopmeft Coordinator ... 6/12/06

o
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_/& day of M

20006

Notary Pub.lic' &UAM "U \(.L?/V\/Wnﬂzn

pti=a-

KCC Office Use ONLY
’ 0
. \2,
M Letter of Confidentiality Received Ge\io\‘
i Denled, Yes [ ] Date: S
Wireline Log Recelvod \"5
_L([i Geologlot Report wﬁ \\)\\ ‘@\0

UIC Distribution

Date Commiasion Expires: 7-' [~ o 3’

DENISE’ Y, VENNEMAN

% uuu'u\l I'UDI.IL'
STATE OF KANSAS
1 MY AFPT. EXPIRES 7-/.«@03"




Operator NamgqueLSt chel'le.ef u—-CL

Lease Neme:

Stich, William A.

Woll #: 132

Sec._13 T\n.v]:).28 s. .18

[F1East [ |West

Gounty: _Neosho

INSTRAUCTIONS: Show important tops and hass of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ll final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tasted, time tool open and closed, flowing and shutin pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic preasures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s}. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Atftach copy of all
Electric Wirefine Logs surveyed. Aftach fingl geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [OYes ¥INo Sece Aftached
Cores Taken [JYes No
Electric Log Bun Yes [ |No
(Subrnlt Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Comp. Density/Neutron Log «~~
Dual Induction Log —
Gamma Ray Neutfron log v~
CASING RECORD [ New [ ] Used
Report afl strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, e,
Sire Hola Siza Casing Waeight Satting of # Sacks Typo and Percent
Purpose ot Stiing Driled Set {inO.D) Lbs./ 1. Depth et Used TP dditives
Surface 12—‘_11'4' 8-5/8" 204 227 "A" 4
Production 6-3/14" 412" 10.54 1058.55 "A" 130
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: D m
_— Top ;g'é’am Type of Cement #Sacks Used Typo and Percont Additivos
— Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD
— Plup Oft Zone
Shats Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeaze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amaount and Kind of Matera! Used} Depth
891-893/948-952/622-624/B47-650/G86-6B8/T03-705 | 40008 15% HoL w24 b 25 s, 354 mter w 2 KO, Pl 7RI 20040 wrt | £01-88/045-052
TA43-745/527-531/538-542 500G 15% HOL wl 20 bin 2% kil weter, £:31bbls wolor vl 2% KL, Blocks 125708 2040 copd. | B20-B24/647-650
£86-688/703-T05
743-745
A00pa] 16% HOL wif B4 bbis 2% kol weiet, 455bhis woler wf 2% KO, Blockie 110008 2040 sard | 527-531/538-542
TUBING RECORD Slze Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 1015 nia Olves No
Date of First, Resumerd Preduction, SWD or Enbr. Producirg Method
417106 1 Powing Pumping O GasLn [[] Other tExpiainy
EBBI;:!S:“ l:'r:dudon il Bbis, Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-Oll Ratic Gravity.
1= Hours n/a 15mof 23.8bbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[JVented [#ASold [ |UsedonlLease [JopenHole  [f]Pe. [] DuallyComp. [ | Commingled
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) I:l Other (Spacify}




Rice SSP2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H 1 ] J ] K
1 [Produced Fiuids & 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Inpul Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Select fluid . ml o . I 1 jMixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking Cell H2# is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | ansnzo1z 342012 3n4n2012  |120n2012 1202012 |STP cale. pH.
6_|operator Row 3 PostRock FostRock PostRock  [PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed Ward Feed Clinesmith |Clinesmilh Clinesmith lare used in Goal Seck SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 ;1 2 mixed brines Cllck
3 [Field CBM CBM Bartles  [Bartles |Barites calculations,
10 |Na’ (mp/)* 19433000 2738100 26,534.0(] 25689.00 2422000 2465420] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) -
11 IK' (If not known =0) (mp/1) I U.ODISaturntion Index values (Finol-Inltial}
12 v (mg/) 1,096.00 s1200]  1.200.00 9s3.00] 858.00 99591 Calcite
13 |ca® (mgh) 1,836.00/ 2452000  2,044.00] 1920.00} 1948.00 204023 073 ] 0.60 0.13
14 [sA* (mgfh) 0.00] Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg) 0.00] l
16 [Fe* (mgA) 40.00) 21.00 18.00] 52.00] .00] so.21) Halite
17{En"” (mg/) o] am ] am .0.03
18 |Pb* (mg) 0.00) Gypsum
19 jor (mg/l) 36,299.00) 48.565.00 47874000  asez200]  43147.00 44388.44) -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so,* (ma 1.00 1.00 s.00] 1.00] 1.00] 20| Hemihydrate
21 [F {mg/) ooe] s [ s 0.06
22 |8 (mgA) 0,00 Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mgfl) 5102 0.00 347 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinjry*e (mg/] as HCO3) 190.00 234.00 259.00) 26%.00] 254.00} 24103 Celestite
25 |coa Alkallntty (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** (o) 0.00 Ircn Sulfide
27 |JAmmonin (mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 -0.22 0,05
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0,00 Zing Sullide
29 [1DS (Measurcd) (mgl) 72781
30 | Cale. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038] 1,051 1,050 1.048] 1,045 1.047] Calclum fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysls (%) 19.97 18.76 22.41] 35.53| 33.79] 26.16
32 [H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0259) 0.0292] 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151] 0.0268 Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H252q (mgH25/) 1,00 1,00 1.00 1.00] o.50] 0.90 0,74 [ 051 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67) 576 5.72 5.54) 5.55) 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
LU+ A, Calcite NTMP

Choose one option|1-pH+ALL,
35 to caleulate SIZf2-CO2%+pH q q 0 a o]
36 |Gawday(thousand ciday) | (McUD) [ 0 0.00 0.00
37 [Oi/Doy (B/D) o] 0] 1 1 1] 4] Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/ 100) 100] 100 100, 100] 500 0.00 0.00
39 jJFor mixed brines, enter values for lemperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) {Enter HH40-143) pH
40 |Enitial T (F) 66.0] | 70.0) a1.0 49,0, 50.0 5.69 I 5.60
41 [Final T R 66.0] 71.0] 70.0) 41.0 49.0] 89.0) Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |iniiat P (psia) 25.0] 25.0] 250 25.0 25.0] 250 1196 | 0826
43 [Final P (psia) 25.0] 250 250 25.0 25.0) 120.0 Heat Capacity (calmlC)
44 JUse TP on Calcite sheet? J1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 JAP] Oil Grav, APl grav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed (m
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav, 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOIUDay B0y 0| ] 0.00 6.00
48 JMEG/Day (B/D) [l 0] Anbydrite HOTMP
45 [Conc. Multiplicr 0,00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong scid) | ()]
51 |OH (Strong base} ! ™
52 |Quality Control Checks at STI*:
53 |H,S Gns (%}
54 |Total H2Saq (STT) (mgH254)
55 |pH Caleulated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/l) as HCO3}
58 [ECations= (equivdl)
59 |[EAnions= (equivdly
60 |Calc TDS= (gD
61 |Inhibiter Selection Input Unit # lohibjtor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NIMP From Unit Valoe To Unit Value
63 |Have ScateScliFitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick [ohibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 i 3,531
B85 I No, Inhibltor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbld2 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MrPa 1,000 psin 145,074
67 1% inbibitor # is: 1 # [ SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psin 193
) 7™ inhibitor # is} 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhi(42 US gal) 218
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bhld2 US gal) 63
h 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 B65
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Suifate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature ( °F) 89 89 89 89 89 a9
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

CROWEBURG

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

647 - 650

622 - 624

538 - 542

527 - 531

714 - 720

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

wlo|o|o

Ola|d]|&]&

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BEWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

4.44

4.44

4.44

4.44

20



S

Affidavil of Notice Served
Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Well Name: STICH, WILLIAM A 13-2 Logal Location:_ SWNENESW _S$13-T28S-R18E

Re:

The undersigned hereby certificales that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day 29TH of. JUNE '

2012— , a rue and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or malled to the foliowing parties:

Note: A copy of this alfidavif mus! bs served as a pan of the application.

Name Address (Altach additional sheets if nacessary)

CANVILLE TWP TRUSTEES, /0 UMBARGER, PHILLIP 3450 150TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

, the official county publication

I further attes! that notice of the fiing of this applicalion was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE
of _NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication Is attached.

Applicant y zed Agent

Signed this 29TH day of JUNE \ 2012

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this _29TH _ gayof _JUNE . 2012
SEE DevsE v veNNEMAN | =
ZOFFICIALE
£ oSERLE MY COMMISSON EXPIRES No!aryﬁW ”
Koy 1,202 "/"
TS e My Commlssion Explres: "’/ '-J/ &




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA-
TION COMMISSION
OF THE 8TATE QF KANSAS

APRLICATION

RE: in the Matter of Postrock Mid-
continent Production, LLC Appll-
aation tor Cammingling of Produc-
lion [n the Stich, Willlom A 13-2 jo-
cated [n Neozho Counly, Kancas.

TO: All Ol & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Minerel Interest Owners,
Lahdowners, and all persons
whomever concermed,

You, and each of you, are hareby
ngtifted that Pestrack Midcontl-
nent Production, LLEC has flled an
application lo commingle the River-
tan, RoweMNeutral, Welr, Catile-
man, Fisming, Crowaburg,
Bevler, Mulky and S8ummit pre-
ducing formalions af the Stich, Wil
llam A 13-2, located in the NE SW,
S13-T285-R1BE, Approximately
2007 FSL & 2048 FWL, Neosho
County, Kansas,

Any persens who oblect to of pro-
test 1his applisation shail be re-
guired lo file thelr objections or pro-
test with tha Conservation Division

of the State Corporation Commils-
eloh of Ihe Stale of Kensas within

filteen (15) days from the date of

this publicallon. These prolesls

shall be filed pursuant to Commls-
slon regulfations and must stala

specific reasons why graniing the

epplication may cause wasle, vio-
late correlative fights or pollute the

notural resoutces of the Stale of

Kensas,

Al persons Interestod or concerned
ehall takae netlce of the foregolng
and shall govern {hemselves ac-
cordingly, All parson and/or com-
panles wishing %o prolest this applk
catlon are required to file a writlen
protest with the Conservation Divi-
sion of the Kansas Qil and Qas
Commission.

Upen the receipt of ehy protest, tha
Commission will convene & hearing
and prolestants wil be expected 1o
erter en appearance either through
praper legal counsel or as individu-
als, appearing on thelr awn bahall,

Postrock Eldeontinent
Produgtion, LLC
210 Pork Avenug, Sulte 2750
Oklnhoma Clty, Oklakoma 73102
(405) 68D-7704

o Affidavit of Publication «

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _| _ eensomdime tirng, |, the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the (o day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

hendo. dloeilar~

Subseribed and sworn to and before me this
_\_day of

u\_/ taryh Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee ... 5. 03. 30
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee.......$5___3.00

Additional Copies .o $_

Total Publication Fees v $Lolo. 30

E ! SHANNA L. GUIOT
Netary Publlc - Stale of Kangas

My Appt. Explres {.Q . | &




STICH, WILLIAM A 13-2 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

ORI —

Offset Operators, Unfeased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

(Altach additional sheels If necessary) .
Neme: Legal Description of Leasshold:

SEE ATTACHED

I hereby cerlify that the slatements made herein are frue and correct to the besl of my knowledge and beliel.

ks S [ea

Applicant g Duly rized Agen!
GTH  yuy or JUNE / 2012

Subscribed and sworn before me this

SR DEMISEV.VENNEMAN  Jf

LoSEALsi  MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES
3 July 1, 2012

N I';;:ﬁ ic
T ] My Commisslon Expires: 7"}/ —"/ L

Apa




STICH, WILLIAM 13-2

TRACT IN NW4 Nw4 24-285-18E
CANVILLE TWP TRUSTEES
SUMBARGER, PRILLIP

2450 150TH RD

CHANUTE, B8 66720




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid citculation
on a daily basls in said County, which said
newspaper has been continnously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper hns been enlered as second class mail
maiter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not & trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issuve of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, thal the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1St of

June Ap._ 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they ate true.

Mk Shactotd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of June, 2012

E PENNY L. CASE
1‘-‘= Notasy Public - Blate
My Appl. Expires gf:} }[g j

™~ Yy
%mfm»- y. & K{’Mﬂ/t

Notary Public Sedgﬁink County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

i
! formations gt the Silch,
1ed In the NE SW; 513-

this publicajion: Thess:
pursuan! 1o Commilsskon
Yk stale speclfic reasons
g ihE appllzation may cause wasle,
i laIlVe Tights or poluie the na.lural‘_
‘thiF State ol Kansas: - N
ilaresiad er
s
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L4 XRANEIN N
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S a S Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichits, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htp://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma Gity, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071208
Stich, William A. 13-2, Sec.13-T285-R18E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-26387-00-01

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling 1D number CO71208 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




